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HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRIC WIRE
Singh Shri Ganesh Prasad

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that Feeder II of 11000 volt from Chapra to Siwan in Bihar passes through various residential areas;

(b) if so, whether it has caused loss to life and property from time to time;

(c) whether the Government has initiated any move to shift the said overhead high voltage wires from residential areas to safer places like N.H. keeping in view the safety of people living under constant danger;

(d) if so, the progress made so far in this regard; and

(e) the time by which this work is likely to be completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) : Bihar State Elecricity Board (BSEB) has informed that feeder No.II of 11000 volt from 33/11 kV P/s/s Talpa (Chapra) feeder feeds power up to Rivilganj of Chapra District only. It does not supply power to Siwan.

(b) : The BSEB has informed that no damage to life and property has been reported so far.

(c) to (e) : The BSEB has informed that there is no proposal to shift the overhead high voltage wire.
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